Adding an additional staff resource in this area would help in reducing the length of time 
this process takes and improve the process.  

Another consideration is the Agency retirement forecast.  The retirement forecast indicates seventy 
(70) employees are currently eligible for retirement and by the year 2022 there will be one hundred
sixty-five (165) employees eligible to retire. (Attachment B) The Agency has recently embarked
on a proactive succession planning effort, which will assist in preparing for these future vacancies,
however, even promotions from within create another open position that must be filled.